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DISTRICT ATTORNEY FEB 19 2021

STATE BAR #237986

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SAN LUIZSZ'SPQ i% RIQR COURT
COURTHOUSE ANNEX, 4TH FLOOR BY oho b U

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93408 . RobertsJleputy Clerk

TELEPHONE: (805) 781-5800

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
DEPARTMENT 5

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COURT CASE NO. 19F-01710
CALIFORNIA
Plaintiff, INFORMATION
VS.
DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON DA CASE NO. 079-637484

DOB: 04/23/1987 ID NO. D000294651

AKA DANIEL RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL RAUL
RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL RAUL JOHNSON-
RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL JOHNSON, DANIEL
RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON, DANIEL RAUL
RODRIGUEZJOHNSON, DANIEL RAUL
JOHNSON

Defendant. Appearance Date: March 8, 2021

The District Attorney of the San Luis Obispo County, California, by this information
accuses the above named defendant of the following criminal offenses:
Count 1
On or about March 2, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Murder in violation of PC187(a), a Felony, was committed in that DANIEL RAUL
RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully and with malice aforethought murder C.B., a
human being.
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Enhancement
PC12022(b)(1): Spec Alleg-Use Of Deadly Weapon
It is further alleged as to count 1 that in the commission and attempted commission of the
above offense, the said defendant, DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON, personally
used a deadly and dangerous weapon, to wit, a knife, said use not being an element of the
above offense, within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022(b)(1) and causing the
above offense to be a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code section
1192.7(c)(23).
Count 2
On or about March 2, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Murder in violation of Penal Code Section 187(a), a Felony, was committed in that
DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought
murder a human fetus.
NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section
1192.7(c) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)
Allegation of Special Circumstance (PC 190.2)
it is further alleged as to count 1 and 2 that the Defendant in this proceeding committed
more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree within the meaning of Penal
Code Section 190.2(a)(3).
Count 3
On or abqut March 3, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Carjacking in violation of PC215(a), a Felony, was committed in that DANIEL
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully take a motor vehicle in the possession of
Officer M. Egan from his person and immediate presence, against the will and with the
intent to permanently and temporarily deprive the person in possession of the motor
vehicle of the possession and accomplished by means of force and fear.

NOTICE: The above offense is a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code 667.5(c).
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NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section
1192.7(c).

Count 4
On or about March 3, 2.019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Evading a Peace Officer in violation of California Vehicle Code Section 2800.2(a),
a Felony, was committed in that DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did willfully and
unlawfully, while.operating a motor vehicle and with the intent to evade, flee and otherwise
attempt to elude a pursuing peace officer's motor vehicle while all of the following
conditions existed: the peace officer's motor vehicle exhibited at least one lighted red lamp
visible from the front and the defendant saw and-reasonably should have seen the lamp,
the peace officer's motor vehicle was sounding its siren as was reasonably necessary, the
peace officer's motor vehicle was distinctively marked, the peace officer's motor vehicle
was operated by a peace officer.It is further alleged that the defendant drove with a willful
wanton disregard for the safety of persons and property.

Count 5
On or about March 3, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Unlawful Driving Or Taking Of A Special Vehicle in violation of VC10851(b), a
Felony, was committed in that DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully
drive and take a certain vehicle, to wit, California Highway Patrol Vehicle, then and there
the personal property of California Highway Patrol without the c;)nsent of and with intent,
either permanently or temporarily, to deprive the said owner of title to and possession of
said vehicle, in violation of subdivision (b), subsection (2) a distinctively marked vehicle of
a law enforcement agency.

Count 6
On or about March 3, 2018, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Resisting Executive Officer in violation of PC69, a Felony, was committed in that
DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully attempt by means of threats and

violence to deter and prevent California Highway Patrol Officer Egan, who was then and
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there an executive officer, from performing a duty imposed upon such officer by law, and
did knowingly resist by the use of force and violence said executive officer in the
performance of his duty.

Count 7
On or about March 3, 2019, in the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, the
crime of Exhibiting A Deadly Weapon in violation of PC417(a)(1), a Misdemeanor, was
committed in that DANIEL RAUL RODRIGUEZ JOHNSON did unlawfully, in the presence
of another, draw and exhibit a deadly weapon in a rude, angry and threatening manner

and did use a deadly weapon in a fight and quarrel.
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Contrary to the form, force and effect of that statute in such cases made and

provided and against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of California.

Dated: February 19, 2021

DAN DOW

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

i
BALTIER
DISTRICT
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Johnson
PC12022(b){1)
PC187(a) Daniel Raul Rodriguez
Johnson
PC190.2(a)(3)
PC215(a) Daniel Raul Rodriguez
Johnson
VC2800.2(a) Daniel Raul Rodriguez
. Johnson
VC 10851 (D) Daniel Raul Rodriguez
Johnson
PC69 DémelRauIRodnguez
Johnson
PC417(a)(1) Daniel Raul Rodriguez
Johnson
PAGE -6 -

INFORMATION

'“DamelRau{Rédﬁguez —




